

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 948/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 23/10/2002 in CRLOP 20761/02  
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

GOVINDASAMY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU &amp; ANR.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for stay )( With Office Report )

Date : 07/01/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. V.J. Francis,Adv.  
Mr. P.I. Jose, Adv.  
Mr. A.Radhakrishnan, Adv.  
Mr. Jenis, Adv.For Respondent (s)  
For State:Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsav, Adv.  
Mr. P.N. Ramalingam,Adv. (N/P)  
Mr. V. Krishna Murthy,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RLeave granted.  
Interim order is made absolute.  
Hearing expedited.  
Liberty to mention.(N. Annapurna)  
Court Master(V.P. Tyagi)  
Court Master